CACAGNY President Listed in "PoliticsNY Power Players in Education" October 24, 2021

CACAGNY congratulates President Phil Wong upon his selection to "<u>PoliticsNY Power</u> <u>Players in Education</u>."

The announcement reads as follows:

"Phil Wong was selected as President of the Chinese American Citizens Alliance of Greater New York in March 2020. In this capacity, he leads the organization in its mission to empower and advocate for the interests of Chinese American citizens, and to be guided by patriotic values and a shared culture in the pursuit of equity and civility. President Wong first came to the United States in 1974 and settled in Mulberry Street, Chinatown. He attended public school in District 24 and Jamaica, and his three daughters have all attended or are currently attending public schools. Before becoming President of CACAGNY, Mr. Wong served as Community Education Council 24 President from January 2020 to June 2021."

CACAGNY's extensive activism in the area of education is listed here.

Phil Wong says: "CACAGNY thanks members, friends, and other parent leaders, in CACAGNY and in other organizations, for their passionate and selfless work in our fight together, for equal rights for everyone in education."

CACAGNY 紐約同源會

Chinese American Citizens Alliance Greater New York PO Box 130024 New York, New York 10013 www.cacagny.org